CHAIRMAN
Marshall Pierite

VICE CHAIRMAN Marshall Ray Sampson, Sr.

SECRETARY-TREASURER Beverly C. Rachal

COUNCIL MEMBERS James Craig, III Bobby Pierite, Sr. Harold Pierite, Sr. Paulette G. Voiselle



April 28, 2023

Attn: Tunica-Biloxi Tribal Citizen

RE: Colonial Life Insurance Policy

Dear Tribal Citizen.

The Tunica-Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana has purchased a \$10,000 insurance policy with Colonial Life for all tribal members ages 17 thru 75. A Customer Service Guide with instructions on how to access or file a claim has been enclosed. A Beneficiary Request form has also been included. Please complete, sign and return to Colonial Life at P.O. Box 1365, Columbia, SC 29202 or you may fax it to 877-828-9430. If a beneficiary assignment is not on file with Colonial Life, the life insurance will be given to the "estate of the deceased", which could slow the process down.

Members under the age of 17 or above the age of 76, will revert to the tribe's original burial program, not to exceed \$8,000.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding your Colonial Policy, you may contact Brandon Obey at brandon.obey@coloniallifesales.com or Jake Etcheverria at jake.etcheverria@coloniallifesales.com. Members are encouraged to log onto the website at ColonialLife.com and register for an online portal account, by following the steps on the attached Policy Holder Service Guide.

Thank you.

Tunica-Biloxi Tribal Council

